  Digital Panel Meters - Counters -
Timers - Large Digit Displays -
DIN Rail Transmitters
Products by Type
Digital Panel Meters
Electronic Counters
Programmable Timers
Transmitters, 4-20 mA

50 Vdc to meter ground
Page 3 of 5
Ordering Guide
Laureate™ DC Voltage & Current Panel Meters
 Select the buttons to build a model number in this format: L10000DCV1, IPC
Analog Output (optional)
Output Levels
Current compliance
Voltage compliance
Scaling
Resolution
Isolation
4-20 mA, 0-20 mA, 0-10V, -10 to +10V (jumper selectable)
2 mA at 10V ( > 5 kOhm load)
12V at 20 mA (< 60 ohm load)
Zero and full scale adjustable from -99999 to +99999
16 bits (0.0015% of full scale)
250V rms working, 2.3 kV rms per 1 min test
Relay Outputs (optional)
Relay Types
Current Ratings
Output common
Isolation
2 Form C contact relays or 4 Form A contact relays (NO)
2 or 4 Form A, AC/DC solid state relays (NO)
8A at 250 Vac or 24 Vdc for contact relays
130 mA at 140 Vac or 180 Vdc for solid state relays
Isolated commons for dual relays or each pair of quad relays
250V rms working, 2.3 kV rms per 1 min test
Serial Data I/O (optional)
Board Selections
Protocols
Data Rates
Digital Addresses
Isolation
RS232, RS485, Modbus RS485, USB, USB-to-RS485 converter
Modbus RTU, Modbus ASCII, simpler Laurel ASCII
300 to 19200 bps
247 (Modbus), 31 (Laurel ASCII),
250V rms working, 2.3 kV rms per 1 min test
Signal Connections
Environmental
Operating Temp.
Storage Temp.
Relative Humidity
Protection
0°C to 60°C
-40°C to 85°C
95% at 40°C, non-condensing
NEMA-4X (IP-65) when panel mounted
Quantity 1
DPM
Type  L    Digital Panel Meter $220
Main Board  1  Standard Main Board, Green LEDs
 2  Standard Main Board, Red LEDs
NC
NC
Power  0 Isolated 85-264 Vac
 1 Isolated 12-32 Vac or 10-48 Vdc
NC
$30
Relay
Output
 0  None
 1  Two 8A Contact Relays
 2  Two Solid State Relays
 3  Four 8A Contact Relays
 4  Four Solid State Relays
NC
$80